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Agenda

* Introduction to Team Staff
 Selection Criteria Overview

* Personal Coach/IST Policy

* Athlete Registration Requirements
* Athlete Planning

e Sport Technical Reminders



Team Staff



Team Leads
* Team Leader: Simon Nathan
* Head Coach: Glenroy Gilbert
* IST Lead: Ali Nagata

* Media Lead: Caroline Sharp

* Lead Team Manager: Nicole Clarke



Team Coaches

Sprints / relays: Charles Allen

Sprints / relays: Fabrice Akue

Sprints / relays: Rob Fisher (Barcelona)
Endurance: Mark Rowland

Endurance: Felix-Antoine Lapointe

Endurance (Roads): Chris Belof
Jumps/CE: Jeff Huntoon
Throws: Richard Parkinson
Throws: Larry Steinke



IST - Medical

Chief Medical Officer: Dr. Paddy McCluskey
Therapy Lead / Physio: Ron O’Hare

Physio: Brad Curry (St. Moritz)

Chiro: Simon Pearson

Chiro: Duane Smith

Chiro: Elna Johnson (Barcelona)
Massage: Danielle Chow-Leong
Massage: Eric Corda

Massage: Leah Oreel



IST — Sports Science

Lead Sport Science / Biomech: Dana Way

Nutrition: Jessalyn O’Donnell (Barcelona)
Mental Performance Consultant: Penny Werthner
Physiologist / Sport Science: Ollie Armstrong

Physiologist / Sport Science: Luke Vanderheyden (St. Moritz)



Team Managers

Team Manager: Kristine Deacon
Family & Friends Lead: Ingrid Ruys

Team Manager: Heather Hennigar (St. Moritz)



Selection
Criteria



Paris 2024 Olympic Games Qualification

* WA System

* Individual Events
* Relays

* AC Criteria
* Individual events
* Relays
* Appeals
* Key Messages

 Competition Calendar

If anything in this
presentation contradicts the
published Criteria then the
Criteria is always correct.

https://athletics.ca/high-performance/national-team-info/team-criteria/



WA System — Basics

Maximum three athletes per country

Maximum six athletes per relay squad (must include individual 100m or 400m athletes)

Maximum two teams for mixed RW team event

m Qualification Period | Qualification Dates

Marathon 18 months November 1, 2022 to midnight May 5, 2024
10,00(?m, 2013 5 December 31, 2022 to midnight June 30,
Combined Events & 18 months 2024

Relays

All other events 12 months July 1, 2023 to midnight June 30, 2024

WA has a target number of athletes for each event...



WA System — Target athletes per event

Men Event Women
56 100m 56
48 200m 48
48 400m 48
48 800m 48
45 1500m 45
42 5000m 42
27 10,000m 27
40 110m Hurdles / 100m Hurdles 40
40 400m Hurdles 40
36 3000m Steeplechase 36
32 High Jump 32
32 Pole Vault 32
32 Long Jump 32
32 Triple Jump 32
32 Shot Put 32
32 Discus Throw 32
32 Hammer Throw 32
32 Javelin Throw 32
24 Decathlon / Heptathlon 24
48 20km Race Walk 48
80 Marathon 80

There will be 25 teams in the Marathon Race Walk Mixed Relay.
There will be 16 teams each for M4x100m, W4x100m, M4x400m, W4x400m, and X4x400m



WA System - Individuals

* Individuals can qualify directly, or by the WA World Rankings system

* WA are looking for about 25% to qualify directly and about 75%
through the World Rankings

* As was the case in 2023, for 2024:
Entry Standards and World Ranking Points can only be achieved in

WA sanctioned competitions.



WA System — Direct Qualification

By achieving an Entry Standard

By virtue of Finishing Position
* Top 5 at a Platinum Label Marathon within the qualification period.
* The top 8 from the World Cross Country Ranking not directly qualified through
entry standard or World 10,000m Ranking, will be considered as having achieved the entry standard

Unqualified athletes (not applicable to Canada)
* Countries with no athletes qualified by any other route may enter one athlete.

In events where the dates allow it, it is possible of counting the 2023 National Championships and
2024 National Championships results, both with category B points



WA System — World Ranking Qualification

June 30, 2024: Deadline for qualifying performances. (May 5 for Marathon)

July 2, 2024: After accounting for the directly qualified athletes, WA will complete the field for each
event using the World Rankings and will publish the official qualification list on their website.

July 6, 2024: Deadline for countries to withdraw any
athletes on the WA list.

July 7, 2024: WA will publish a final qualification list
(accounting for withdrawals).

July 8, 2024: Deadline for final entries.

You can follow who has qualified for Paris at https://worldathletics.org/stats-zone/road-to/7153115

You can read the World Ranking rules at https://worldathletics.org/world-ranking-rules/basics



https://worldathletics.org/stats-zone/road-to/7153115
https://worldathletics.org/world-ranking-rules/basics

WA System — Relays

* Team
* For arelay team to qualify it must:
* Finished in the top 14 at the 2024 WA World Relay Championships OR

* Beranked in the top 2 of the remaining nations.

* Squad members
e Each relay squad can have up to 6 members.

* No qualifying standard.

* Athletes entered in the individual 100m
must be included in the relevant 4x100m squad.

e Athletes entered in the individual 400m
must be included in the relevant 4x400m squad OR
the Mixed 4x400m squad.

e At the Championships anyone in a nation’s team
can compete in the relay, the choice is not limited to
those formally entered as part of the relay squad.



WA System — Questions?



AC Criteria — Basics

In general, follows WA system, e.g. AC uses the same:
e Qualification periods
e Entry Standards
* Age groups

AC add extra eligibility requirements.
Nominations are made by the National Teams Committee (NTC)
There is an appeals process, due to the very tight WA deadlines it is a shortened version.
* Appeals period has been amended to clarify secondary appeals to SDRCC — see revised

Criteria for details.

Final confirmation is done by the Canadian Olympic Committee (COC)



AC Criteria — Eligibility Requirements

The full requirements can be found in the Criteria, key elements include:

e Athletes must be on the COC “Long List” and complete all the necessary paperwork.
The deadline to complete this is February 13, 2024.

* Athletes must declare for the event in time (see Criteria for dates).

* Must hold a Canadian passport valid until at least February 11, 2024.
* Must be a paid up member of AC.

* Must compete in an AC National Championships in a related event.

* Must complete required forms and paperwork, which may include:
e Anti-doping awareness elLearning
e Health Questionnaire (Electronic Pre-Participation Questionnaire)
e Athlete Agreement
e Relay Agreement (relay squad members)
* Must comply with the Team Travel Obligations unless granted an exception.



AC Criteria — National Teams Committee

Nominations are made by the National Teams Committee (NTC) based on the published Criteria.

e hame T

Chair Simon Nathan (HPD) Only in the case of a tie
Technical Lead Glenroy Gilbert (Head Coach) Yes
Technical Lead Carla Nicholls (Para Performance Lead) Yes
Event Area Expert  Molly Killingbeck (East Hub Lead) Yes
Event Area Expert Heather Hennigar (West Hub Lead) Yes
Branch Rep Bruce Deacon Yes
Branch Rep Ingrid Ruys Yes
Athlete Rep Christabel Netty Yes

Athlete Rep Charles Philibert-Thiboutot Yes



AC Criteria — Initial Selection Meetings

 For the Marathon and 10,000m there will be “Initial
Selection Meetings” to allow early nominations and give athletes as much

time to prepare as possible in these events.

* The Selectors will not “fill” an event in an Initial Selection Meeting, they
will leave at least one slot to fill in the Final Selection Meeting.



AC Criteria — Individual Events

 The NTC will only consider qualified and eligible athletes.
 “Qualified” means on the list of qualified athletes published by WA on July 2, 2024.

* “Eligible” means declared, current AC member, etc.

Step 1:
* National Champions will be automatically selected.

Step 2:
* For events with three or less qualified/eligible athletes, everyone will be selected.

* For events with more than three qualified/eligible athletes the NTC will make a “discretionary
selections” to fill all of the available slots.



AC Criteria — Discretionary Selections

...For events with more than three qualified/eligible athletes the NTC will rank the athletes in the
order that they consider the athletes are likely to finish at the Olympic Games. Athletes will be
selected in this ranking order until the event quota is full.

 The NTC will take into account at least the following information, in any order that they see fit:

Best performance during the Qualifying Period;

Head-to-head results during the Qualifying Period;

Results at the National Championships in this event;

Health and fitness levels that indicate optimal competitive readiness;

Competition evidence of the ability to performance on demand, preferably in the same event and at
this level of competition; and

The impact of the likely competition schedule for athletes competing in one or more events and/or
one or more rounds.



AC Criteria — Relay Events

 The NTC will only consider qualified teams and eligible athletes.
* “Qualified teams” means on the list of qualified relay teams published by WA on July 2, 2024
(Top 14 will be confirmed after World Relays in May 2024).
 “Eligible athletes” means athletes who have declared, are current AC members, have signed the
Relay Members Agreement, etc.

Step 1:
e Athletes entered into the individual 100m will be
automatically selected for the 4x100m squad.

e Athletes entered into the individual 400m will be
automatically selected for at least one of the 4x400m
squads (eg W4x400m or Mixed4x400m).

Step 2:
 The Head Coach will recommend the remaining squad
members (see next slide).

e The NTC will select based on this recommendation.



AC Criteria — Relay Events

 The Head Coach’s recommendation will be based on at least the following:
e Best performance during the 2024 season in individual events;
* Head-to-head results during the 2024 season in individual events;
* Placing at the National Championships in his/her individual event.
* Health and fitness levels that indicate optimal competitive readiness.

* Commitment to the National Relay Program as determined by attitude, attendance, participation, and
performance at national team camps, competitions, and events.

e Performance on previous relay teams.
e Assessment of relay skills and position suitability.

* The impact of the likely competition program for athletes competing in one or more events and/or one or
more rounds.



AC Criteria — Appeals

Selections will be published on AC’s website and athletes can appeal decisions to the Commissioners’ Office by
sending an email to Commissioner@athleticscommissioner.ca accompanied by a fee of $250 (payable to

Athletics Canada). See https://athletics.ca/about-ac/governance/ for full details.

Deadlines are specific to each nomination meeting (as outlined in the Criteria). For example - for the Final
Selection Meeting

 July 4, 2024, 12:00pm EST — Deadline to submit appeal to AC Commissioner’s Office.

e July 6, 2024, 12:00pm EST — Deadline for AC Commissioner’s operative decision on appeal.
e July 7, 2024, 12:00am EST — Deadline for submission of secondary appeal to SDRCC.

e July 8, 2024, 12:00am EST — Deadline for SDRCC operative decision on appeal.

Successful appeals are normally bases one or more of the following:
« The NTC based a decision on an error of fact;
« The NTCdid not follow the published Criteria; or
* The NTC were biased in their decision making process.

Typically, the fee will be returned for successful appeals.


mailto:Commissioner@athleticscommissioner.ca
https://athletics.ca/about-ac/governance/

AC Criteria — Key Messages

Make sure that you compete in WA sanctioned events ( see https://worldathletics.org/competition/calendar-results )
Remember to complete your COC portal and declare on AC’s website and do your other paperwork.

The NTC will select all qualified and eligible
athletes, only making decisions where there
are more athletes to select than there are
slots to fill.

The cleanest way to be selected is to qualify,
ideally with an Entry Standard,
and win the Trials.

The appeals window is very tight,
should you need it.


https://worldathletics.org/competition/calendar-results

AC Criteria — Questions?



Personal
Coach/IST
Policy



Personal Coach (PC) Planning —
St. Moritz / Barcelona

All PCs are encouraged to join the camps.

Accommodations (double occupancy) in team hotel, meals, and ground transportation will be
covered while in St. Moritz / Barcelona for 1 personal coach per athlete.

PCs are responsible for flights to/from St. Moritz/Barcelona.
Requests for additional personal coaches need to be submitted to the HPD and Head Coach.

There is a possibility for Personal IST support for individual CAPP Top 8 athletes — athletes should
discuss this with the Head Coach.



Accreditation for Personal Coaches and
Personal IST (PISTs) in Paris

Access to any aspect of the Olympic and Paralympic Games depends on accreditation. How many
accreditations we will have in total and when they will “activate” is outside of our control.

Accreditations will very restricted.
Access to the athletes’ village will be very restricted.
We can only accredit people on the Olympic long lists.

We will try and confirm arrangements as early as possible, but we won’t know our final
accreditation allocation until after the Trials, and so some PCs and PISTs will be on a “priority wait
list” until the very last minute.

Because of these restriction most athletes should assume that they will be working with AC’s
Team Coaches and Team IST. You should start to familiarize yourself with these staff.



Personal Coaches

We will only be able to accredit a small number of PCs in Paris.

Priority will be given to 2022/2023 World Championships medallists, and then 2022/23 top-8
athletes and potential additional (2024) top-8 athletes.

All accredited PCs must be on the Olympic long list and have appropriate coaching qualifications.

Most PCs will have to base outside the village.



Personal IST

We will only be able to accredit a very small number of PISTs

These will be limited to requests from athletes who have achieved one of the following (and even
then, we may not be able to cover all requests):

* Won World Championships medals in 2022 or 2023 (individual medals or relay strike-4)
* or who finished top 4 at the World Championships in 2022 or 2023 (individual athletes only)

All accredited PISTs must be on the Olympic long list and have appropriate professional
qualifications and insurance to treat in Europe (as determined by COC).

All PISTs will have to base outside the village.






Olympics Games Paperwork

* The Olympic Games comes with additional

administrative requirements compared to the World
Championships

* First Step - Complete your Long List Registration in the
COC Portal

* You should have received an email from the COC
on January 11t welcoming you to the Portal
(please check your junk mailt)



Olympics Games Paperwork

* Within the portal, you need to complete the
Accreditation and Outfitting sections

* REMINDER: Your passport must be valid until February
11, 2025.

* If your passport expires before this date, please
renew your passport ASAP.

* Enter your current passport details and send AC a
copy of your new passport once you have received
it.

 The COC cannot enter you in the Paris 2024 system
with a passport that expires prior to the above
date.



Additional Requirements

* There will be additional COC requirements that are rolled out between now and June — please
check your email.

* COC Athlete Agreement
* Paris 2024 Conditions of Participation

* In additional, there are AC requirements:

* Complete your National Team Declaration Form prior to the declaration deadlines
* |nitial Selection for Marathon/10,000m — February 4t
* Final Declaration for Marathon & Second Selection for 10,000m — May 5%
* Final Declaration for all other events — June 30t

* Renew your AC membership via your Provincial Branch
* You must be a member in order for your results to appear in the rankings

* Health Questionnaire (ePPQ)
* If you are a CAPP athlete, you should already have completed this for 2024






2024

2024 Planning

WA World Indoor Championships

WA World Cross Country Championships
WA World Race Walking Team Championships
WA World Relay Championships

End of Qualification Period (Marathon)
NACAC Senior Championships

Canadian Track & Field Championships

End of Qualification Period (All other events)
OG Altitude Camp

OG Holding Camp

Olympics Games

March1-3

March 30

April 21

May 4 — 5

May 5

June 7-9

June 26 - 30

June 30

July 7 — August 6
July 23 — August 7
July 26 — August 11
Athletics: August 1-11

Glasgow, UK
Belgrade, SRB
Antalya, TUR
Nassau, BAH

San Salvador, ESA *TBC
Montreal, QC

St. Moritz, SUI
Barcelona, ESP
Paris, FRA



General Logistics for 2024

Olympic Games

Nominations completed July 3™

Altitude camp in St Moritz opens shortly after Nationals (July 9t )

Holding camp in San Cugat (Barcelona) opens July 23

Recommend 7-10 days in Barcelona

Transfer to Paris minimum 3 nights before event (will account for personal / team coach ties, relay

commitments, etc.)

* Leave Paris 48-72hrs after final (depending on flight availability). More on the Paris Period of Stay will
be covered in Webinar #2

Reminder: why attend holding camp?

* Physical: Time zones, hot climate, sea-level, dietician managed food, work with full team IST
* Technical: Team coach, comprehensive facilities (most excusive use or close to exclusive use)
* Mental: Familiar, organized by AC, issues managed by AC, controlled media, teamship

Financial: Cheaper



Athlete Planning Survey

In February, AC will launch the Olympic Games Planning Survey for athletes to complete
Outline your plans for altitude and/or holding camps

Outline plans for your Personal Coach (if applicable)

Travel plans (i.e., departure and return airports)

We know that plans can change, but by providing AC with your current
plans allows for us to prepare for your arrival at the camps and in Paris.






Reminders

Relay team qualification via the 2024 World Relay Championships (14 of 16 available slots).
|OC total athlete quota reduced.

Introduction of “repechage rounds” in many track
events.

As always, accreditation will be much tighter
(less numbers) and more complicated. Full details
still not published by the I0C.



Total number of athletes

2012 2016 2020 2024
2000



Total number of athletes

2012 2016 2020 2024
2000 2005



Total number of athletes

2012 2016 2020 2024
2000 2005 1900



Total number of athletes

2012 2016 2020 2024
2000 2005 1900 1810



Total number of athletes

60 nfa n/a n/a
elays (5 events, 4 per team) 16 16 16 16
W relay (1 event, 2 per team) 0 0 0 25

56 48 48 56

T 55 6 48 a8 OG Athlete “target”
TG 48 48 48 48

48 48 56 48 2012 2016 2020 2024
45 45 56 45

45 45 36 36 2000 2005 1900 1810
5000m R R

27 27 27 27

40 40 40 40

TN 40 40 40 40

MR 32 32 36 32

24 24 24 24

VEEOC Y 80 100 100 80

ARAL A 60 60 50 48

S /2 60 50 n/a

S0kmRW




Olympic Repechage Rounds

Directly impacts 100mH/110mH, 200m, 400m, 400mH, 800, 1500m

Traditionally: Three rounds. Around half the field eliminated in first round. Progression from first round by
position (Q) or fastest times (q).

New system: Four rounds. No-one eliminated in first round. Progression from first round entirely
based on position, directly to semi-finals or to a new repechage round.

System will be used for the first time ever at Paris Olympic Games. Exact details remain unpublished.
More athletes recovering between rounds (no one knocked out in first round).
Impact on events later in the program:
* 4x100m, 4x400m relays, anyone attempting mixed and individual 4x400m
e 800/1500m double or 1500m/5000m double
“Best effort” rule

Careful planning for recovery between rounds

Overall potentially +ve for Canada, if we plan well.






Example

(Qualification closes, June 30)

---—

Gareth
Justin
Oliver
Liam
Nathan
Paul
Quinten

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AUS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts
960pts
940pts
900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
25.01m
24.70m
24.75m
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

Trials Winner

Unqualified

Men’s 35lb Weight

Event quota:
Entry Standard:

10 athletes

25.00m



Example
(Directly Qualified)

---—

Gareth
Justin
Oliver
Liam
Nathan
Paul
Quinten

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AUS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts
960pts
940pts
900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
25.01m
24.70m
24.75m
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

Trials Winner

Unqualified

Men’s 35lb Weight

Event quota:
Entry Standard:

Entry Standard

Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard

Entry Standard

Unqualified

10 athletes

25.00m



Example

(Calculate remaining)
---—

Gareth
Justin
Oliver
Liam
Nathan
Paul
Quinten

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AUS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts
960pts
940pts
900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
25.01m
24.70m
24.75m
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

Trials Winner

Unqualified

Men’s 35lb Weight

Event quota:
Entry Standard:

Entry Standard

Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard

Entry Standard

Unqualified

10 athletes

25.00m

2

3

4
[still 4]

5

6



Example

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AUS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts
960pts
940pts
900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

(Assign remaining)
---—

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
25.01m
24.70m
24.75m
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

Men’s 35lb Weight
Event quota:
Entry Standard:

10 athletes
25.00m

Entry Standard

Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard

In Quota
Entry Standard

In Quota

In Quota

In Quota

In Quota

Still selectable
Still selectable

Trials Winner

Unqualified Unqualified



Example

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AUS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts
960pts
940pts
900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

(Publish list, July 2)
---—

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
25.01m
24.70m
24.75m
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

Trials Winner

Unqualified

Men’s 35lb Weight

Event quota:
Entry Standard:

Entry Standard

Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard

In Quota
Entry Standard

In Quota

In Quota

In Quota

In Quota

Unqualified

10 athletes

25.00m



Example

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AYS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts

960pts
940pts

900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
2504
24.70m
2475w
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

(Countries decline, by Aug 6)
---—

Trials Winner

Unqualified

Men’s 35lb Weight

Event quota:
Entry Standard:

Entry Standard

Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
In Quota
Entry-Standard
In Quota
-Queta
In Quota
In Quota

Unqualified

10 athletes

25.00m

Declined

Declined



Example

CA

CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
USA
GBR
AYS
USA
AUS
USA
IRL

ESP

CAN
ICE

1310pts

1300pts
1200pts
1100pts
1005pts
962pts

960pts
940pts

900pts
899pts
870pts
865pts
860pts
790pts
760pts
550pts

(WA add new, Aug 7)
---—

27.90m

28.01m
27.80m
26.40m
26.10m
24.89m
2504
24.70m
2475w
24.66m
24.65m
24.30m
24.90m
24.20m
23.97m
21.00m

Trials Winner

Unqualified

Men’s 35lb Weight

Event quota:
Entry Standard:

Entry Standard

Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard
Entry Standard

In Quota
Entry-Standard

In Quota

-Queta

In Quota

In Quota

In Quota

In Quota

Unqualified

10 athletes

25.00m

Added
Added



Men’s 35lb Weight

. Event quota: 10 athletes
Exam ple (Entries close, Aug 8) Entry Standard:  25.00m
--- World Ranking | Distance] | Status | Notes
CA 1310pts 27.90m Entry Standard
CAN — 1300pty canada can pick any three of the five [ntry Standard
g‘g'; ﬁgggt “qualified” athletes, but NOT Paul as Eix :t::j::j
CAN 1005pt he is still not within the Event Quota. T ——
CAN 962pts 24.89m In Quota
an s Ho0Opts Even if athletes withdraw after Aug 7, |
¥ Henry  GBR 940pts WA will not add thletes to th n Quota
"o A ALS 50001 will not add more athletestothe | o .
BTN Gareth  USA 899pts event. " Quota
BEN Justin @ AUS 870pts 24.65m In Quota
PN oliver  USA 865pts 24.30m In Quota
FEY Liam IRL 860pts 24.90m In Quota
E¥8 Nathan ESP 790pts 24.20m
EE) Paul CAN 760pts 23.97m

EI¥ Quinten ICE 550pts 21.00m Unqualified Unqualified



